## CITY OF WEST KELOWNA

## BYLAW NO. 0316

## A BYLAW TO IMPOSE A PARCEL TAX UPON OWNERS OF LAND WITHIN THE CITY OF WEST KELOWNA BEING SERVED BY THE SOLID WASTE TRANSFER STATION

WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna, pursuant to Section 200 of the *Community Charter*, desires to impose and levy a Parcel Tax upon the owners of land or real property within the City of West Kelowna being served by the Westside Landfill;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the City of West Kelowna in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "City of West Kelowna Transfer Station Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 0316, 2024".
- 2. A Parcel Tax is hereby imposed and levied upon the owners of land or real property with a residential class assessment that are served or capable of being served by the solid waste transfer station at the Westside Landfill.
- 3. An annual tax of \$41.05 shall be levied on each parcel of real property classified as residential (Class 1) within the City of West Kelowna.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS  $9^{\text{TH}}$  DAY OF APRIL, 2024 ADOPTED

WW/05
MAYOR
000000475 0551050
CORPORATE OFFICER